

SECTION XVI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Before Ld. Registrar  
For : 16.9.2014  
Court 2  
Item 97

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2967, 2968, 2969, 2970, 2971, 2972 and 2973 OF 2011

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Swapan Majhi etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

These are appeals by Special granted by this Hon'ble Court vide its Order dated 1.4.2011.

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in each of the above-mentioned appeals and service of notice of lodgment of appeal is complete on sole respondent in each of the appeal above-mentioned but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

It is submitted that the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers has on 28.22.2013 granted last opportunity to file statement of case within six weeks. Counsel for the appellants has on 18.2.2014 filed statement of case with application for condonation of delay in filing statement of case in all the above-mentioned appeals.

Certified that Original record has been received from the High Court in all the matters.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 11th day of September, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr.Anip Sachthey, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR