

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2967/2011

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SWAPAN MAJHI

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2968/2011

(With C.A. No. 2969/2011

(With C.A. No. 2970/2011

(With C.A. No. 2971/2011

(With C.A. No. 2972/2011

(With C.A. No. 2973/2011

Date : 16/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr. Saakaar Sardana,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report states that the learned counsel for the appellants has filed the statement of case after the period prescribed by order dated 28.10.2013 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. The office report further states that the service of notice of lodgment of appeal is complete on the sole respondent in each appeal but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, all the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SW