

SECTION – XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3121-22/2009, 8190 AND 8291 OF 2010

State of West Bengal & Ors.

... APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

M/s. Parva Construction & Anr. etc.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 16.3.2009, 20.9.2010 and 24.9.2010.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3121-22/2009

It is submitted that there are 2 respondents in the appeals above-mentioned and are represented by Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 18.2.2014 filed statement of case and has on 14.11.2014 deposited cost with Supreme Court Legal Service Committee in view of Court's Order dated 12.11.2014. Counsel for the respondent has neither filed statement of case nor deposited cost.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8191/2010

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the appeal above-mentioned. Service of notice is complete on sole respondent but no one has entered appearance.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has filed statement of case.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8291/2010

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the appeal above-mentioned. Service of notice is complete on sole respondent but no one has entered appearance.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has filed statement of case.

Original record has been received from the High Court in all the above-mentioned matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar for Pre-Final hearing under Order V Rule 30 SCR 2013.

Dated this the 20th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR